506631244 04/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6678053

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
ATI TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.				10/25/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ATI TECH	ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC				
Street Address:	1 COMM	1 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST				
City:	MARKHA	MARKHAM, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L3T 7X6	L3T 7X6				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
		05703				
Application Number:	17	7230129				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		02)371-2540				
	•	he e-mail address first; if that	is uns	uccess	ful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	f provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	· ·	02) 371-2600	<u> </u>			
Email:	-	orgin@sternekessler.com, vball				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		TERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEI		IX P.L.I	C.	
Address Line 1:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005						
Address Line 4:	vv	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20003				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1972.3770009 & .377000A	1972.3770009 & .377000A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROOZBEH GORGIN	ROOZBEH GORGIN			
SIGNATURE:		/Roozbeh Gorgin Reg.#752	69/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2021	04/27/2021			
Total Attachments: 2						
ource=19723770009As	ssignmentNa	meChange#page1.tif				
	:	O I II O II				

source=19723770009AssignmentNameChange#page2.tif

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012770950



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2006/10/25.



10/25/2006

19(b)(ii)

Articles Of Amendment

Business Corporations Act Sections 29 or 177

Name of Corporation

1.

Corporate Access Number 2012770950

1. The Articles of the above named corporation are amended in accordance with Section 173(1)(a) of the *Business Corporations Act* (Alberta) by deleting the name "ATI Technologies Inc." and substituting therefor the name "ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC".

2. The Articles of the above named corporation are amended in accordance with Section (173)(1)(m.1) of the *Business Corporations Act* (Alberta) to convert the above named corporation to an Unlimited Liability Corporation by adding to the Schedule Re Other Provisions the following paragraph:

"The liability of each of the shareholders of the Unlimited Liability Corporation for any liability, act or default of the Unlimited Liability Corporation is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature."

3. Accordingly the Schedule Re Other Provisions, as amended and restated, shall read as set out in the attached Schedule Re Other Provisions.

Per:

Faina Medzonsky

Name of Person Authorizing (please print)

Tama Midgest

October 25, 2006

Assistant Secretary Title (please print)

This information is being collected for the purposes of corporate registry records in accordance with the Business Corporations Act. Questions about the collection of this information can be directed to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Coordinator for Alberta Registries, Research and Program Support, 3rd Floor, Commerce Place, 10155 – 102 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4L4, (780) 422-7330

REG 3054 (95/01)

200350-376474 CAL_DOCS#1544875 v. 1

RECORDED: 04/27/2021